PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Establishment – Department of Panchayats – Promotion and postings of Accountants - orders issued.

Read:- (1) G.O.(P) No.3/2017/P&ARD, dated: 25.02.2017.

(2) This office Order No. E5-38675/17 dated: 14.11.2017.

ORDER NO. E13-13/2018 DATED:08.03.2018

The following Senior Clerks noted in Column No: I are provisionally promoted to the cadre of Accountant under Rule 9(C) of KS&SSR 1958 in the Scale of Pay of Rs.27800-59400 on the basis of the declaration submitted by the incumbent and posted in the office noted in Column No: II with immediate effect.

SI. No.	Col.No.I	Col.No.II
1.	Rajeena.A.K. Senior Clerk Porkulam Grama Panchayat Thrissur	Vanimel Grama Panchayat Kozhikode in the existing vacancy
2.	Shaji John Senior Clerk Manakkad Grama Panchayat Idukki	Chennamangalam Grama Panchayat Ernakulam in the leave vacancy
3.	Joshy.K.G. Senior Clerk Idukki Kanjikkuzhy Grama Panchayat Idukki	Idukki Kanjikkuzhy Grama Panchayat Idukki in the existing vacancy
4.	Latha.V.S. Senior Clerk Aryad Grama Panchayat Alappuzha	Cheruvannur Grama Panchayat Kozhikode vice Abdul Azeez Vallil promoted
5.	Anijith.K.A. Senior Clerk Kumarapuram Grama Panchayat Idukki	Koothaly Grama Panchayat Kozhikode vice Sai Prakash N.K. Promoted
6.	Baburajan.A. Senior Clerk PAU-5 Vengara, Malappuram	Ozhur Grama Panchayat Malappuram in the leave vacancy
/	Moosa.T.M. Senior Clerk Cheruvannur Grama Panchayat Kozhikode	Perumanna Grama Panchayat Kozhikode vice Jameela.P.V. promoted

8.	Cishu Kumar.B.R. Senior Clerk O/o the Assistant Director of Panchayats Wayanad	Kayakkodi Grama Panchayat Kozhikode vice Santhosh.C. promoted
9.	Neelakandan Namboothiri Senior Clerk District Panchayat Malappuram	Thurayur Grama Panchayat Kozhikode vice Muhammed Ashkarkunimel promoted

The Head of Office concerned will give effect to this order forthwith and report the date of joining duty of the incumbents to this office and to all concerned promptly.

This order will be available in the websites of Local Self Government Department (www.lsg.kerala.gov.in) and in the Department of Panchayats (http://www.dop.lsgkerala.gov.in). The promotes and head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

The above posting will be subject to review as per G.O. cited 1st above at the time of General Transfer 2018.

(Sd/-) P.Marykutty IAS Director of Panchayats

The individuals (Through Deputy Director of Panchayats)
The Deputy Director of Panchayats, Concerned
Secretary, Grama Panchayats, Concerned
C A to Director/Additional Director of Panchayats
Stock File & Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent

CN